
 

 

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

Jhalakathi. 
www.lged.gov.bd 

 
   Memo:  46.02.4200.000.07.005.24.2188                                                                Date: 29.08.2024 

 
Tender Notice No- 05/2024-25 (LTM: 33-37) 

 
   E-tender is hereby invited in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the 

procurement of following work. 
 

Sl. 

No. 

Tender 

ID 
Name of the work with Package No. 

Method of 

Procurement 

Last Date of 

Selling 

Last Date of 

Receiving 

Tender 

33 1011409 

LGED/GOBM/Jha/24-25/RM-On-01 

Supply of Materials for On Pavement 

Maintenance (MMT) under District: 

Jhalokathi. 

 

 

LTM 

 

17-Sep-2024 

16.00 

18-Sep-2024 

12.00 

34 1011405 

GSID-2/JLK/DW-117 

Improvement of One Storied Agarbari 

Lesprotap Road Amir Hossain Amu Jame 

Mosque under Basonda Union. [Latitude: 

22.665795; Longitude: 90.222229] 

 

 

LTM 

 

17-Sep-2024 

16.00 

18-Sep-2024 

12.00 

35 1011406 

GSID-2/JLK/DW-118 

Improvement of Agarbari Lesprotap Road 

Social Graveyard under Basonda Union. 

[Latitude: 22.683794; Longitude: 90.244538] 

 

 

LTM 

 

17-Sep-2024 

16.00 

18-Sep-2024 

12.00 

36 1011407 

GSID-2/JLK/SDW-119 

Improvement of M.S Baitul Jame Mosque 

under Pourashava Union. [Latitude: 

22.645573; Longitude: 90.192579] 

 

 

LTM 

 

17-Sep-2024 

16.00 

18-Sep-2024 

12.00 

37 1011408 

GSID-2/JLK/DW-120 

Improvement of Abu Salek Sharif Bari 

Social Graveyard under Pourashava Union. 

[Latitude:22.646489; Longitude:90.188775] 

 

 

LTM 

 

17-Sep-2024 

16.00 

18-Sep-2024 

12.00 

 

E-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be 

deposited online through any registered bank’s branches. Details information and guidelines are available 

in the National e-GP System portal and from e-GP help Desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). 

 

 

 

(Md. Shahidul Islam Sarkar) 

Executive Engineer 

Phone: 02478875494 

e-mail: xen.jhalokathi@lged.gov.bd 
 

  

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:xen.jhalokathi@lged.gov.bd


 
 

 

 

 

 

 

   Memo:  46.02.4200.000.07.005.24.2188                                                                Date: 29.08.2024 
 

   Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action: 

1. The Chief Engineer, LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.  

2. The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Barisal Division, Barisal. 

3. Superintending Engineer (Maintenance), LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 

3. Superintending Engineer, LGED, Barisal Region, Barisal.  

4. The Project Director,GSID-2, LGED Bhaban , Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

5. The Editor, ˆ`wbK kZKÚ evZ©v (SvjKvwV) with request to publish the above Tender Notice limiting it within  3X  

    10" column in your widely circulated regional daily News Paper on or before 01-09-2024 for once only. 

6. The Upazila Engineer (Jhalokathi Sadar/Nalchity/Rajapur/Kathalia Upazila), District: Jhalakathi. 

7. Notice Board. 

 

 

 
(Md. Shahidul Islam Sarkar) 

Executive Engineer 

Phone: 02478875494 

e-mail: xen.jhalokathi@lged.gov.bd 

 

 

 

 

 
 

mailto:xen.jhalokathi@lged.gov.bd

